## McSherrystown Borough Council General Meeting Agenda Wednesday September 11, 2024, at 7pm

## **Borough Council:**

## <u>Mayor & Staff:</u>

Robert Niedererr Joseph VonSas Timothy Klunk Kim Wagner Keith Lewter Thomas Snyder Stephen Pascoe Catherine Hagerman (Mayor) Luke Gibson (Solicitor) Jessica Freiert (Manager Secretary)

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Invocation
- 4. Attendance Roll Call
- 5. Approval of August 14, 2024 Meeting Minutes
- 6. Announcement/Communications
  - a. Announcement of Executive Session
  - b. Mayor/Police Report
- 7. Public Comment Period
- 8. New Business
  - a. Approval to hire public works employee
  - b. Approval to purchase new lawn mower
  - c. Approval of Conflict Waiver for Sewer Service Agreement negotiations
  - d. Approval for Solicitor to draft and advertise Ordinance adopting pollutant limits for wastewater discharge in the Borough, in the form provided by Hanover Borough
  - e. Appointment of Chief Administrative Officer for the Borough Pension Plans
  - f. Approval of the 2025 MMOs
  - g. Approval of the Expenditures
- 9. Call for motion to Adjourn

Announcement of Next Public Meeting:

The next public meeting of the McSherrystown Borough Council is currently scheduled for Wednesday September 25, 2024 at 7:00pm in the Borough Council Chambers.